Lincoln & Welland Regiment - World War 1 - by Soldier's Surname

Last Name

Abbey MM
Acton
Adams
Adams
Adie
Allan
Allen
Allen
Alward
Amor
Anderson
Anderson MM
Andrews
Armstrong
Arnett
Arrowsmith
Ashworth
Askew
Aston
Atherton
Atkins
Atkinson
Bailey
Bain
Baker
Bandur
Banwell
Barber
Barnhart
Barr

Barr
Barrick
Barton
Basenach
Batch
Beale
Beale
Bean
Bennet
Bennett
Berry
Bickell
Bicker
Biggs
Birse
Blake
Blaker
Blaney
Blore
Blunden
Boddington

First Name

Ernest McKay
Roy Ernest
William Alogins
Edward
Archibald William

Robert Andrew James

Henry

Henry Arnold
Clarence Cecil
Frank

Frank

James

Sidney Basil
James

Albert

Ernest Leslie
Robert James
Edward Robertson
Roland Thomas
Thomas

William John
William
Anthony Mansfield
Robert

Hyman Isaac
Robert EImer
William Rowland
Ernest Clarence
Louis William
John

Walter

Ross

Edward James
Frank

Herbert Ernest
Frank

Reginald
William

Andrew Whitton
William Andrew
Frank

Goeorge Thomas
Ernest Henry
Sidney Saville
William

John Frederick
Victor W.
Richard William
Charles Robert
Charles Albert
Percy

Rank

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Cpl.
Ira
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

Serial Unit

158503 4th CMR
210057 21st Bn
211045 58th Bn
158531 18th Bn
851119 18th Bn
850368 12th Res Bn
158529 18 Bn
157118 81st Bn
210047 58th Bn
158030 18 Bn
158032 4th CMR
850699 2nd Bn
157530 60th Bn
159663 18 Bn
159019 4th CMR
210043 19th Bn

Regt.

81st
98th
98th
81st
176th
176th
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
176th
81st
81st
81st
98th

850408 1 Div Sig Coy Cl 176th

211224 19th Bn
159693 4th CMR
850146 21st Bn
210055 20th Bn
210051 58th Bn
159021 4th CMR
851074 116th Bn
850609 20th Bn
210125 PPCLI
210162 58th Bn
211072 75th Bn
159036 4th CMR
210148 58th Bn
850474 20th Bn
210116 20th Bn
211173 58th Bn
159025 69th Coy CFC
159509 4th CMR
210111 21stBn
210112 21st Bn
210155 58th Bn
159022 18th Bn
210098 12th CRT
157096 4th Bn
157538 PPCLI
157539 PPCLI
157015 4th CMR
158538 4th CMR
159770 4th CMR
157541 PPCLI
157542 4th CMR
210126 2nd Bn
210158 58th Bn
210082 58th Bn

98th
81st
176th
98th
98th
81st
176th
176th
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
176th
98th
98th
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th

Year

07-Oct-16
03-Nov-17
08-Oct-16
01-Aug-18
10-Apr-18
15-Jul-17
17-Aug-17
15-Jun-18
08-Oct-16
13-Sep-17
16-Sep-16
27-Sep-18
21-Sep-16
10-Nov-17
24-Jun-16
11-May-17
17-May-19
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
29-Aug-18
11-Nov-17
08-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
08-Aug-18
03-Nov-17
26-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
03-Oct-18
11-Jan-17
08-Oct-16
17-Jan-17
17-Sep-18
05-Oct-16
31-Oct-17
16-Sep-16
15-May-17
04-Nov-17
29-Jun-17
12-Nov-17
01-Oct-20
22-Jan-18
30-Oct-18
09-Apr-17
28-Aug-18
10-Oct-16
14-Nov-17
30-Oct-17
10-Apr-17
02-May-17
08-Oct-16
01-Nov-16

Notes



Boes
Bolger
Bondar
Bonham
Booth
Bottoms
Bovineau MM/bar
Boyce
Bradbury
Bradley
Brewis
Brooker
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bryan
Burd
Burgess
Burrows
Burton
Bush
Butler
Byers
Cade
Callow
Cameron
Campbell
Campbell
Campling MM
Capone MM/bar
Carleton
Carlyle
Carlyle MM
Carroll
Carter
Chadwick
Chantler
Chivers
Chrysler
Chubb
Church
Clanfield
Clarke
Clarke
Collacott
Collins
Connell
Cook
Cooke
Cooke
Corris MM
Corry
Couchman
Coull

Coull
Courtney
Cousins
Craven

James

Victor Edmund John
Alexander

John Henry
Gordon

William

Louis

Walter Herbert
James Ernest
Harold Edgar
Stanley

Edward William
Archibald Carmack
Stanley Gordon
William Joseph
Alfred Walter
Robert James
William Harvey
George

Sidney

Joseph Edward
John Hickman
John James
Walter

William Alfred
Charles Stewart
James Arthur
James Edward
Sidney Thomas
James

Albert Henry
Walter Andrew
Francis Charles
Michael Joseph
John

Herbert

Randal

Richard
Thomas Edward
John Lethbridge
Harold Thomas
Leonard

Joseph

George Frederick
James Herbert
Albert James
Alexander Mashall
William Henry
Collins Alexander
David Greer
Louis William
Thomas

George

George

George

Robert John
Albert Edward
David Alma

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.

210147 20th Bn
851110 3rd Bn
210069 20th Bn
159510 4th CMR
850814 102nd Bn
210127 20th Bn
210132 19th Bn
158035 4th CMR
210074 20th Bn
210085 75th Bn
211286 58th Bn
210119 4th Res Bn
850478 116th Bn
850554 15th Bn
159604 8th Bn
159655 19th Bn
210122 19th Bn
157545 PPCLI
850589 3rd Bn
159097 18th Bn

850678 2nd Bn CMGC

211302 58th Bn
210117 20th Bn
159053 4th CMR
158070 4th CMR
210182 75th Bn
210189 3rd Res Bn
157020 3rd Bn
210215 20th Bn
210188 75th Bn
850030 3rd Bn
159038 4th CMR
850699 2nd Bn
850727 58th Bn
211119 58th Bn
210180 58th Bn
157110 19th Bn
210236 75th Bn
159768 1st Bn
158050 19th Bn
159598 8th MG Coy
158060 4th CMR
210205 75th Bn
157552 PPCLI
157554 PPCLI
158566 4th CMR
157555 38th Bn
159721 4th CMR
158053 4th CMR
159661 4th CMR
210219 19th Bn
850463 75th Bn

157018 12th MG Coy

850153 176th Bn
850023 75th Bn

157147 4th CMR
158067 4th CMR

98th
176th
98th
81st
176th
98th
98th
81st
98th
98th
98th
98th
176th
176th
81st
81st
98th
81st
176th
81st
176th
98th
98th
81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
98th
98th
176th
81st
176th
176th
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
176th
81st
176th
176th
81st
81st

158560 1st Div TMB CF 81st

11-Oct-18
04-Mar-18
17-Jan-17
11-Apr-17
14-Sep-18
09-Apr-17
16-Aug-18
23-Apr-17
25-May-18
30-May-18
13-Apr-17
23-Oct-18
08-Aug-18
23-Feb-19
14-Apr-17
12-Sep-16
09-May-17
15-Dec-17
22-Apr-18
02-Oct-16
26-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
10-Nov-17
16-Sep-16
17-Jun-19
01-Mar-17
31-Oct-18
12-Jul-17
28-Aug-18
30-Sep-18
05-Feb-18
30-Sep-16
27-Sep-18
12-Apr-17
06-Oct-16
05-Oct-16
08-May-17
16-Aug-17
06-Nov-17
08-Aug-18
12-Aug-16
15-Sep-16
01-Mar-17
30-Oct-17
07-Jan-17
01-Oct-16
01-Sep-18
01-Oct-16
16-Sep-16
16-Aug-16
27-Aug-18
30-Sep-18
25-Oct-17
10-Jun-16
08-Jun-19
12-Aug-18
15-Sep-16
04-Feb-18

served as: Anderson, J.



Crowley
Crowther
Daffin
Daintree
Daly
Daniel MM
Davey
Davis MM
Davis MM
Deane
Denison
Dey
Dibble
Dickie
Didemus
Dobbins
Doherty
Dolby
Don
Douglas
Douglas
Drinnan
Dugan
Duke
Dundas
Dunlop
Dunn
Durham
Dye

Eden
Edmondson
Edwards
Elkins
Ellis
Emerick
England
English
Enright
Felker
Findlay
Finlay
Fitzgerald
Flanagan MM
Fleming
Florence
Forsythe
Freeman
Frizzell
Frost
Fuller
Gamm
Garscadden CdG(f)
Garster
Gear
Geldart
Geraldi
Gill
Gillespie

Dennis Leonard
William
Frederick Charles
Charles

Andrew Harry
Goerge

Ainger John
Charles

Albert Edward
Thomas

John Richard
William

Frank

Gordon

Charles William
James

Fred

William Thomas
Ralph

James

Gordon Frederick
George Andrew
Michael

Robert

Thomas James
Arthur Hamilton
Ivan Earl Joseph
James Edward
Albert William
Albert

Frederick George
Thomas Lenton
Herbert (Albert Henry)
John

Charles

Frank Charles
Seymour George
Edward Francis
Elgin Harvey
Gordon Cummings
John Robert
William James
John Joseph
Robert Emmett
Charles

Martie Robert
Mark

John

Percy

Harry Frederick
Edwin D.

James

Andrew

Herbert Harry
Charles

Louis

William Randolph
William

Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
CSM
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

158566 4th CMR
RFC (10 Sqn)
157079 4th CMR
210281 20th Bn
851122 75th Bn
159609 60th Bn
158073 4th CMR
850593 3rd Bn
157569 PPCLI
158074 1st Bn
210250 58th Bn
850042 3rd Bn
211049 58th Bn
850943 2nd Bn
850038 3rd Bn
159063 2nd DAC CFA
851121 78th Bn
210256 58th Bn
210285 3rd Bn
211145 3rd Bn
158075 4th CMR
210273 58th Bn
850542 176th Bn
159516 4th CMR
210277 12th Res Bn
158010 4th CMR
211213 3rd Bn
210276 124th Pnr Bn
850045 2nd Bn
210301 21st Bn
157575 20th Bn
850549 3rd Bn
158578 18th Bn
158579 4th CMR
850987 75th Bn
210311 58th Bn
159068 18th Bn
850049 3rd Bn
850385 3rd Bn
158081 4th CMR
210330 20th Bn
850290 2nd Bn
158582 RCR
850057 1st MG Coy
210314 3rd Bn
850052 102nd Bn
159076 4th CMR
159073 18th Bn
211217 58th Bn
210317 5th CRT
210362 20th Bn
157583 PPCLI
210345 58th Bn
210352 124th Pnr Bn
210023 3rd Bn
158587 18th Bn
210370 75th Bn
159083 81st Bn

81st
176th
81st
98th
176th
81st
81st
176th
81st
81st
98th
176th
98th
176th
176th
81st
176th
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
176th
81st
98th
81st
98th
98th
176th
98th
81st
176th
81st
81st
176th
98th
81st
176th
176th
81st
98th
176th
81st
176th
98th
176th
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st

16-Sep-16
31-Oct-17
01-Oct-16
11-Nov-17
02-Sep-18
25-May-21
01-Oct-16
31-Aug-18
09-Jul-17
09-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
30-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
06-Nov-17
30-Aug-18
12-Oct-16
11-Oct-18
28-Jun-17
08-Apr-19
06-Nov-17
19-Aug-16
08-Oct-16
16-Jun-16
23-Feb-17
07-Apr-17
27-Oct-17
15-Jan-21
20-Aug-17
24-Jul-17
09-Apr-17
11-Oct-18
19-Aug-17
11-Apr-17
09-Oct-16
02-Sep-18
02-Nov-16
28-May-17
29-Nov-17
01-Aug-18
01-Oct-16
23-Dec-16
06-Nov-17
26-Aug-18
06-Nov-17
26-Apr-17
01-Oct-18
06-May-17
03-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
29-Sep-17
08-Oct-19
10-Sep-18
08-Oct-16
03-May-17
06-Nov-17
15-Sep-16
29-Mar-17
01-Mar-16



Gilroy
Gilson
Godwin
Goodson
Gordon
Gough
Grandin
Gray
Gray
Green
Green
Green
Greengrass
Gregory
Griffin
Griffiths
Griffiths
Guido
Guillou
Haddock
Haisley
Halavin
Hale
Hammerton
Hammond
Hardie
Harding
Hare
Harper
Harris
Harry
Hatton
Hatton
Hawke
Hayes
Hetherington
Hewson
Hicks
Higgin
Hill

Hill

Hill
Hilton
Hind
Hodge
Hodgson
Hoffman
Hogg
Honeyford
Hooton
Hopkins
Hopley
Horton
Howarth
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hughes
Hughes

Joseph Alysious
Albert Henry
Richard Charles
David Henry
William Francis
Bertie

John Homer
Adam

Lewis

Adelburt Samuel
Ernest

Edward James
Edward James
William Henderson
Victor Ernest
Lloyd

Wellington
Zanutti

Louis

John Wesley
William Norman
John Vincent
William Henry
Oliver Sutton
Herbert William
Alexander T.
John William
Edward James
Hamilton Thomas
Frederick Charles
George

John William Green
William George
John Howard
Charles Ambrose
William Faris
William

James

Fred

Joseph

Robert George
Robert Richard
Albert Samuel
David Gladstone
Percy James
John

Howard Edgar DeGrof
Ernest

Ernest Donaldson
Louis

Michael
Frederick Joseph
Charles Edgar
Ralph

Charles Ernest
Edward Albert
Charles Alexander
William Roy

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Gnr.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Bglr.
Pte.
Pte.

210347 58th Bn 98th
210003 75th Bn 98th
210350 98th Bn 98th
159522 4th CMR 81st
158593 8th LTMB CFA 81st
158584 4th CMR 81st
157587 1Div Sig Coy CE 81st
850165 3rd Bn 176th
159093 18th Bn 81st
850406 75th Bn 176th
159579 4th CMR 81st
159695 4th CMR 81st
159695 4th CMR 81st
4th Bn 98th
159615 18th Bn 81st
211050 58th Bn 98th
850061 116th Bn 176th
210363 58th Bn 98th
210372 19th Bn 98th
158611 4th CMR 81st
210439 58th Bn 98th
210432 75th Bn 98th
158106 4th CMR 81st
159523 1st Div TMB CF 81st
210417 58th Bn 98th

211106 CASC(#4 Dep S 98th
159619 2nd DAC CFA 81st

210453 20th Bn 98th
158112 4th CMR 81st
210375 3rd Bn 98th
210395 19th Bn 98th
211222 58th Bn 98th
158107 1st Div TMB CF 81st
159597 21st Bn 81st
850745 15th Bn 176th
158111 4th CMR 81st
210374 19th Bn 98th
158519 4th CMR 81st
210451 20th Bn 98th
210454 58th Bn 98th
158104 18th Bn 81st
158110 4th CMR 81st
211048 19th Bn 98th
157596 4th LTMB CFA 81st
211209 20th Bn 98th
210440 75th Bn 98th
157030 1st MG Coy  81st
157599 4th CMR 81st
157601 4th CMR 81st
210392 58th Bn 98th
158598 1st DACCFA  81st
211089 20th Bn 98th
158596 1st DACCFA  81st
210397 3rd Bn 98th
210391 58th Bn 98th
850342 176th Bn 176th
159110 4th CMR 81st
159529 18th Bn 81st

08-Oct-16
17-Aug-17
04-Jul-20
28-Aug-18
04-Jan-18
01-Oct-16
17-Aug-17
30-Aug-18
15-Sep-16
23-Jan-18
01-Oct-16
26-May-20
26-May-20 Served as Green E.J.
09-Apr-17
15-Sep-16
08-Oct-16
05-Jun-19
08-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
15-Feb-17
09-Apr-17
23-Jun-19
03-Aug-18
28-Aug-18
19-Feb-20
12-Oct-16
10-May-17
19-Aug-16
27-Sep-18
28-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
25-Jul-18
15-Sep-16
27-Sep-18
19-Aug-16
28-Aug-18
15-Sep-16
04-Feb-17
08-Oct-16
09-May-17
06-Aug-18
28-Oct-18
06-Mar-18
17-Jan-17
09-Apr-17
03-May-17
16-Jul-16
16-Apr-17
08-Aug-18
19-Sep-17
20-Jan-17
26-Jul-17
09-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
25-Dec-18
09-Apr-17
28-May-17



Hunt
Hunter
Hunter
Hutchison
Hyatt
Hyde
Irwin
Jackson
Jacobs
Jarvis
Jeffery
Jeffreys
Johnson
Johnson
Johnston
Johnstone
Jones
Jones
Jones
Joyce
Kean
Kearney
Keeler
Kelly
Kelsey
Kelson
Kendall
Kidd
Kilford
Kinch
King
Kingston
Kirton
Kitchingman
Knight
Knight
Krell
Labrie
Lacey
Lackey
Lalor
Lambrie
Lang
Lannon
Lariviere
Lasota
Lawn
Leach
LeBas
Ledingham
Lerry
Lewis
Lickers
Logan
Logan
Long
Lyle
Lynch

Charles Hotman
James

Thomas
William

John Bradney Ward
William George
Herman Julius
Richard

Roy Edward
Charles Walker
Lorne Nelson
Ernest Frederick
Richard

James Clark
Joseph

George

John Edward
Percival

George

George

John

Richard Francis
Joseph

James Patrick
Lorne Neil

John Mortimer
Cecil

Herman Latter
George Edward

Thomas William Percy

Elbern

Charles Rayburn
Albert Edward
Harry

Godfrey Richard
Frank

Percy Lewis
Joseph Edward
Frederick
Emerson William
Patrick Ewart
Thomas Duncan
William

Leo

John

Stephens

Percy George Albert
Fred

Edward
Alexander
Walter Henry
John

William

Elijah

Robert Drummond
Robert Hollie
Walter Frederick
John David

Pte.
Lieut.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

159784 18th Bn
20th Bn
157522 2nd Bde CFA
211120 58th Bn
210396 75th Bn
158102 4th CMR
158117 4th CMR
158618 18th Bn
850384 3rd Bn CMGC
159581 19th Bn
210461 3rd Bn
850426 102nd Bn
210476 58th Bn
157607 PPCLI
210475 19th Bn
158118 4th CMR
850300 PPCLI
851053 75th Bn
159012 8th Bn
210466 2nd Bn
210488 58th Bn
210503 19th Bn
159552 81st Bn
158121 4th CMR
157100 4th CMR
210494 2nd Bn
850174 75th Bn
157613 PPCLI
158625 46th Bn
159003 75th Bn
210490 3rd Bn
210493 58th Bn
157614 6th Bde CFA
159739 81st Bn
210496 20th Bn
159123 18th Bn
158622 4th CMR
159553 81st Bn
850871 21st Bn
157615 4th CMR
159127 CASC
159013 18th Bn
157618 4th CMR
210511 2nd Bn
Xxx 97th Regt
210532 20th Bn
850091 116th Bn
158021 4th CMR
158126 4th CMR
210550 75th Bn
158129 18th Bn
157109 19th Bn
210561 58th Bn
211294 19th Bn
210515 58th Bn
852239 49th Bn
157625 4th CMR
210548 58th Bn

81st
98th
81st
98th
98th
81st
81st
81st
176th
81st
98th
176th
98th
81st
98th
81st
176th
176th
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
81st
81st
98th
176th
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
176th
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
176th
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
176th
81st
98th

10-Oct-21
08-Apr-17
01-Aug-17
11-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
14-Oct-16
28-Sep-16
15-Sep-16
28-Sep-18
13-Sep-16
20-Aug-18
01-Oct-18
08-Oct-16
13-Feb-20
08-May-17
01-Oct-16
21-Nov-18
11-Aug-18
28-Aug-18
03-May-17
14-Feb-17
17-Apr-18
02-Jan-16
03-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
03-May-17
02-Sep-18
08-Oct-16
01-Jun-17
03-Mar-17
09-Apr-17
06-Apr-17
03-Sep-18
01-Aug-17
26-Apr-17
19-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
11-Nov-17
28-Aug-18
26-Oct-17
19-Aug-18
03-Oct-16
09-Oct-16
09-Oct-18
29-Oct-15
24-Mar-17
08-Aug-18
17-Sep-16
10-Jul-17
01-Mar-17
09-Jun-21
13-Sep-16
08-Oct-16
23-Apr-17
26-Oct-17
30-Oct-17
25-Jan-18
08-Oct-16



Lynch
MacDonald
MacKinnon
Maidment
Malone
Marsh
Marshall
Marsland
Martin
Martin
May
Mayer
McAlister
McCann
McCauley
McCormick MC
McDonald
McDowall
McKay
McKay
McKay
McKendrick
McLean
McLeod
McMullen
McQuade
Mead
Meddings
Merritt
Methven
Michael
Miles
Miller
Mills

Moir
Montonia
Moody
Moody
Moore
Morfitt
Morrison
Moss
Moyer
Mullaly
Mulligan
Munro
Munro
Murphy
Murphy
Murray
Myers
Neal
Nicholson
Norgate
Norman
Nown
Nunn
Nutter

John Terrance
James Wylie
Ronald

Edward
William
Herbert Lory
William
Frederick
Emerson Milton
Robert

John Thomas
Louis John
Robert

Robert Pollock
James

Arthur Beamer
David George
Arthur Carlow
Alexander
Charles Gordon
Melvin Benjamin
Gordon King
Thomas

Alexander McGillivary

Ernest Arthur
Eugene

William James
Thomas

Judson Campbell
Charles

David Aivin
Edward

Oliver

James William
Peter Thomas
Elmer William
Ernest

Robert Thomas
Herbert Edward
Thomas William
George Gility

Charles Alexander

Claude R.

John Thomas
Royal Addison
Harry

William Francis
John

Michael John
Edward Joseph
Robert Patterson
Arthur Thomas
Frank Leslie
Albert Ronald
Charles Frederick
Herbert Lowe
Robert Russell
Charles

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Cpl.
Dvr.
Pte.
Pte.
Capt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Major
Gnr.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.

210538 20th Bn
851042 75th Bn
157629 PPCLI
157639 PPCLI
850931 114th Bn
210586 75th Bn
158643 4th CMR
210626 75th Bn
211261 20th Bn
211268 19th Bn
159690 4th CMR
210599 58th Bn

157634 2nd DAC CFA

158635 18th Bn
157635 PPCLI
3rd Bn
211279 20th Bn
158639 4th CMR
210647 2nd Bn

98th
176th
81st
81st
176th
98th
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
81st
98th

211141 1 Gen Hosp CA 98th

850488 3rd Bn
58th Bn

176th
81st

159141 2nd Tun Coy Ct 81st

158645 18th Bn
159142 1st Bn
210646 3rd Bn
210620 75th Bn
159627 4th CMR
210629 3rd Bn
157642 PPCLI
210591 3rd Bn
157086 4th CMR
850183 75th Bn
158148 18th Bn
211480 27th Bn
211113 21st Bn
211257 75th Bn
850761 58th Bn
4th CMR
157648 4th CMR
210607 3rd Bn
3rd Bn

158649 1st DAC CFA

158141 4th CMR
210583 20th Bn
210613 58th Bn
159673 4th CMR
210571 58th Bn
158138 4th CMR
159154 4th CMR
158156 4th CMR
210681 20th Bn
159590 18th Bn
210673 20th Bn
159158 4th CMR
158016 4th CMR
210674 31st Bn
159710 4th CMR

81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
176th
81st
98th
98th
98th
176th
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
98th
81st

10-Nov-17
18-Nov-17
10-Apr-17
30-Oct-17
15-Aug-18
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
10-May-17
10-May-17
16-Aug-17
19-Dec-16
04-Nov-17
31-Jul-17
10-Nov-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
17-Aug-17
19-May-18
27-Feb-18
08-Oct-16
15-Feb-17
19-Jul-17
05-Apr-17
03-May-17
01-Mar-17
17-Jul-20
16-Aug-17
30-Oct-17
06-Nov-17
16-Jan-18
02-Sep-18
28-Aug-18
29-Sep-18
09-Apr-17
29-Mar-17
06-Oct-16
02-Oct-16
10-Aug-18
21-May-17
24-Oct-16
19-Jul-17
16-Sep-16
10-May-17
26-Aug-17
01-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
09-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
26-Aug-18
15-Sep-16
17-Jan-17
26-Oct-17
01-Oct-16
12-Nov-16
01-Oct-16



Nutter
O'Brien
O'Connell
O'Donnell
O'Neill
O'Reilly
Ogilvie
Orgar
Paige
Pardoe
Parker
Pashley
Patterson
Pawsey
Pearce
Pedan
Peden
Pedrick
Peet
Peskett
Pettigrew
Phillips
Phipps
Pickworth
Pierre
Plato
Pogson
Pratt
Pratt MM
Proctor
Pulver
Purdy
Quigg
Ranney
Rapaport
Raport
Raybould
Raymond
Read
Ready
Reakes
Reed
Rennie
Reynolds
Richmond
Riddle
Rigg
Ritchie
Rodger
Rodgers
Rogerson
Rollo
Rose
Ross
Rothschild
Rothwell
Russell
Ryckman

Joseph

John

James Thomas
George Edward
Herbert Victor
Joseph Patrick
James MacDonald
James Edward
Archibald Thomas
Alfred James
George Humble
Horace Bedford
Alexander
Foster Cecil
James Thomas
Alexander

John

Richard Albert
John William
Edward Stanley
James

George

Walter

Rowland John
Harry Archibald
Ernest W.
William

Cecil

Frank

James Albert
Wilbert Raymond
Robert John
Leshe Benson
Charles Norman
Meyer David
Melvin David
Walter David
John Everett
Ellis George
William

Victor Albert
Edward Charles
James

William James
William Palmer
Galfrid Julian
Thomas Jospeh
John Henry
Andrew Royston
Patrick

Elijah

George Fyffe
William Samuel
Carlton Harvey Wesley
Joseph

Albert

Martin Ronaldson
Dalton

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Dvr.
Pte.

157103 4th CMR
210685 3rd Bn
158656 4th CMR
210688 20th Bn
159592 1st Gen Hosp
159739 18th Bn
157652 2nd DAC CFA
157039 31st Bn
157656 PPCLI
210701 21st Bn
158161 81st Bn
210699 75th Bn
159165 4th CMR
210696 5th Bn
157658 18th Bn
210739 75th Bn
210706 75th Bn
210722 58th Bn
159633 4th CMR
210724 75th Bn
157662 4th CMR
157663 4th CMR
210718 98th Bn
210737 58th Bn
158666 18th Bn
210709 20th Bn
210687 42nd Bn
210705 20th Bn
159163 4th CMR
159630 18th Bn
210731 14th MG Coy
158167 4th CMR
158671 18th Bn
157688 34th Bn
850736 43rd Bn
850736 43rd Bn
159733 4th CMR
850663 4th Bn
210787 20th Bn
158678 1st DAC CFA
210745 58th Bn
157670 PPCLI
210753 3rd Bn
157507 4th CMR
210774 20th Bn
850347 3rd Bn
157673 PPCLI
850139 19th Bn
158174 4th CMR
210761 20th Bn
850131 102nd Bn
211167 75th Bn
850870 75th Bn
159177 18th Bn
850379 PPCLI
158515 18th Bn
157040 1st DAC CFA
210763 98th Bn

81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
176th
176th
81st
176th
98th
81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
98th
176th
81st
176th
81st
98th
176th
98th
176th
81st
176th
81st
81st
98th

01-Oct-16
03-May-17
12-Jan-17
27-Aug-18
19-May-18
18-Aug-17
07-Oct-16
17-Sep-16
08-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
03-Feb-18
02-Sep-18
15-Sep-16
26-Nov-17
21-Sep-16
01-Mar-17
17-Aug-17
08-Oct-16
15-Sep-16
30-Aug-17
12-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
30-Apr-21
08-Oct-16
15-Sep-16
17-Jan-17
29-Sep-18
12-May-17
26-Oct-17
09-May-17
30-Apr-17
19-Aug-16
15-Sep-16
13-Jan-17
08-Aug-18
08-Aug-18
01-Oct-16
06-Nov-17
09-May-17
07-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
30-Oct-17
09-Aug-18
01-Oct-16
16-Jul-17
06-Nov-17
24-Sep-18
22-Jul-17
01-Oct-16
30-Sep-21
02-Sep-18
02-Apr-17
01-Nov-17
05-Mar-17
28-Sep-18
15-Sep-16
01-Oct-18
03-Mar-21

served as: Raport, M.D.

served as Watson, G.F.



Ryckman
Ryder
Sanders
Sands
Sands
Sargeant
Sarles
Saul
Schwab
Scott
Scott
Scott
Shapton
Sharp
Sharp
Shaver
Sheffield
Sheriff
Sinclair
Sinclair
Skilling
Skuse
Slade
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smollen
Smyth
Sokoloski
Souran
Spearman
Spotten
Sprattling
Springstead
Stallard
Starr
Stephan
Stevens
Stewart
Stickles
Stone
Stratton
Stringer
Stupart
Sullivan
Sutton
Swan
Swinton
Taylor
Taylor
Tell
Thomas
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson

Webster George
Albert S.
Willilam Henry
Michael Francis
Leonard

Albert

Ezra Halden
Daniel

William Edwin
Henry

Alfred William George
Reuben
Thomas William
Maurice
Reginald
Howard Sutton
Joseph Victor
Peter

Melville
William John
Edward Donald
Martin

William Alfred
Alfred

John

Edward Eluid
Horace Grundy
Arthur Joseph
Valentine
James J.
Marshall

Victor

Labelle

Harry Edgar
George Arthur
William Joseph
Arthur

George

Rupert Kelson
Joseph Cyril
Albert Edward
John

Robert

Thomas

Darrell Raymond
Edgar Hamiliton
Frederick Gustavus
Thomas Joseph
Goerge

Alfred

Joseph Alexander
Leonard James
William John
Leonhart Henry
Reginald
William Robert
George Henry
Theodore

Pte.

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Dvr.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.

157145 21st Bn
159702 20th Bn
159188 4th CMR
210020 2nd Bn
157042 21st Bn
210862 124th Pnr Bn
850941 75th Bn
210902 21st Bn
210799 58th Bn
211204 75th Bn
158179 4th CMR
158681 1st DAC CFA
850194 102nd Bn
210845 58th Bn
210823 21st Bn
157683 PPCLI
159227 4th CMR
851060 3rd Bn
158215 4th CMR
158185 4th CMR
157689 1st Bn
210828 58th Bn
210811 58th Bn
211235 75th Bn
210853 58th Bn
850537 75th Bn
850218 102nd Bn
157691 4th CMR
159183 19th Bn
158691 4th CMR
159636 4th CMR
159559 2nd CMR
211271 58th Bn
210830 75th Bn
157697 4th CMR
158526 18th Bn
850193 75th Bn
211245 20th Bn
4th Bn
157698 81st Bn
210899 PPCLI
210894 20th Bn
210873 20th Bn
159509 18th Bn
850651 20th Bn
210890 20th Bn
75th Bn
211299 58th Bn
159639 4th CMR
158182 4th CMR
850200 3rd Bn
158190 5th CMR
157067 9 Sta Hosp
850224 58th Bn
210906 20th Bn
850249 12th Coy CFC
210921 1st Lab Bn
210910 98th Bn

81st
81st
81st
98th
81st
98th
176th
98th
98th
98th
81st
81st
176th
98th
98th
81st
81st
176th
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
98th
176th
176th
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
81st
176th
98th
98th
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
176th
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
176th
81st
81st
176th
98th
176th
98th
98th

15-Sep-16
11-Nov-17
15-Sep-16
31-Aug-18
09-Apr-17
06-May-19
02-Sep-18
17-Jan-17
08-Oct-16
28-Mar-17
01-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
06-Nov-18
08-Oct-16
15-Aug-17
15-Sep-16
09-Apr-17
27-Sep-18
15-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
04-May-17
27-Jan-17
26-Oct-17
09-Apr-17
28-Jun-17
09-Aug-18
02-Sep-18
23-Oct-17
05-Mar-17
01-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
29-Sep-16
08-Oct-16
26-Mar-17
01-Oct-16
14-Oct-18
06-Nov-18
09-May-17
09-Apr-17
05-May-16
30-Oct-17
15-Aug-17
11-Oct-18
09-Apr-17
09-Aug-17
23-Dec-16
22-Oct-16
05-Oct-16
12-Nov-17
15-Sep-16
11-Aug-18
03-May-21
19-May-18
05-Feb-17
11-Nov-17
12-Nov-18
08-Nov-17
27-Dec-18



Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thomson
Thorn
Tiffney
Tilton
Troy
Underhill
Upper
Varcoe
Vincent
Vollick
Walke
Walker
Walker
Waller
Watson
Watson
Watts
Watts
Weathersby
Whitbread
White
White
Whiting
Wilcox
Williams
Williams
Williamson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wiltshire
Withey
Woods
Woods
Wright
Yeoman
Youlton
Young

Thomas Rushton
William James
George John
Joseph
Archibald Barr
George

James

Clinton

John William
Wilfred Robert
Joseph Allan
Thomas Roy
Eugene Patrick
Joseph Stanley
Frank Joseph
John

Henry Valmond
John (Jack)
George Fyffe
Robert

George Albert
Joshua
Charles Henry
Henry John
Alexander
George Henry
Jesse Francis
Charles William
Charles
Charles Gower
James Carl
Fred

Robert James
Alexander
John

James

John

Ernest

Horace Albert
John Vincent
William Harold
William Henry
Charles William

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
CSM
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Spr.

850695 3rd Bn
850311 3rd Bn
158735 18th Bn
157509 4th CMR
158693 4th CMR
210912 58th Bn
850212 3rd Bn
210905 75th Bn
210923 75th Bn
159198 18th Bn
211035 75th Bn
210931 3rd Bn
157720 4th CMR
210933 21st Bn
159201 18th Bn
210972 20th Bn
58th Bn
157527 116 Bn
211167 75th Bn
210992 20th Bn
159208 18th Bn
159209 18th Bn
210958 20th Bn
158199 18th Bn
159754 1st Bn
159549 4th CMR

210996 1st Lab Bn

210962 44th Bn
210944 20th Bn

158197 1st DAC CFA

850618 116th Bn
210984 75th Bn
210983 19th Bn
157731 169th Bn
158201 4th CMR
159670 4th CMR
211006 3rd Bn
158008 87th Bn
159205 4th CMR
210976 75th Bn
158712 1st Bn
211013 58th Bn

212517 13th Rly OC

176th
176th
81st
81st
81st
98th
176th
98th
98th
81st
98th
98th
81st
98th
81st
98th
81st
81st
98th
98th
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
81st
176th
98th
98th
81st
81st
81st
98th
81st
81st
98th
81st
98th
98th

27-Feb-17
26-Dec-21
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
30-Nov-18
19-Dec-16
08-Aug-18
09-Apr-17
09-Apr-17
15-Sep-16
01-Mar-17
24-Oct-17
16-Sep-16
09-Apr-17
03-Oct-16
09-Aug-17
08-Oct-16
08-Aug-18
09-Apr-17
11-Feb-17
23-Apr-17
15-Sep-16
10-Nov-17
06-Sep-17
11-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
13-Mar-18
28-Dec-16
10-Apr-17
25-Jul-17
28-Aug-18
01-Mar-17
09-Apr-17
23-Apr-18
16-Sep-16
13-Nov-16
19-Nov-17
15-Aug-17
11-Nov-17
12-Jun-17
28-Oct-18
12-Sep-18
28-Mar-18



Lincoln & Welland Regiment - World War 1 - by Regiment

Last Name

Abbey MM
Adams
Allen
Allen
Amor
Anderson
Andrews
Armstrong
Arnett
Aston
Bailey
Barnhart
Basenach
Batch
Bennet
Berry
Bickell
Bicker
Biggs
Birse
Blake
Blaker
Blaney
Bonham
Boyce
Brown
Bryan
Burgess
Burton
Cade
Callow
Campbell
Carlyle
Chantler
Chrysler
Chubb
Church
Clanfield
Clarke
Collacott
Collins
Connell
Cook
Cooke
Cooke
Couchman
Courtney
Cousins
Craven
Crowley
Daffin

First Name

Ernest McKay
Edward

Henry

Henry Arnold
Frank

Frank

Sidney Basil
James

Albert

Roland Thomas
Anthony Mansfield
Louis William
Frank

Herbert Ernest
Andrew Whitton
Frank

Goeorge Thomas
Ernest Henry
Sidney Saville
William

John Frederick
Victor W.
Richard William
John Henry
Walter Herbert
William Joseph
Alfred Walter
William Harvey
Sidney

Walter

William Alfred
James Edward
Walter Andrew
Randal

Thomas Edward
John Lethbridge
Harold Thomas
Leonard

George Frederick
James Herbert
Albert James
Alexander Mashall
William Henry
Collins Alexander
David Greer
George

Robert John
Albert Edward
David Alma
Dennis Leonard
Frederick Charles

Rank

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Ira
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.

Serial Unit

158503 4th CMR
158531 18th Bn
158529 18 Bn
157118 81st Bn
158030 18 Bn
158032 4th CMR
157530 60th Bn
159663 18 Bn
159019 4th CMR
159693 4th CMR
159021 4th CMR
159036 4th CMR

159025 69th Coy CFC

159509 4th CMR
159022 18th Bn
157096 4th Bn
157538 PPCLI
157539 PPCLI
157015 4th CMR
158538 4th CMR
159770 4th CMR
157541 PPCLI
157542 4th CMR
159510 4th CMR
158035 4th CMR
159604 8th Bn
159655 19th Bn
157545 PPCLI
159097 18th Bn
159053 4th CMR
158070 4th CMR
157020 3rd Bn
159038 4th CMR
157110 19th Bn
159768 1st Bn
158050 19th Bn
159598 8th MG Coy
158060 4th CMR
157552 PPCLI
157554 PPCLI
158566 4th CMR
157555 38th Bn
159721 4th CMR
158053 4th CMR
159661 4th CMR

157018 12th MG Coy

157147 4th CMR
158067 4th CMR

Regt.

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

158560 1st Div TMB CF 81st

158566 4th CMR
157079 4th CMR

81st
81st

Year

07-Oct-16
01-Aug-18
17-Aug-17
15-Jun-18
13-Sep-17
16-Sep-16
21-Sep-16
10-Nov-17
24-Jun-16
01-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
11-Jan-17
31-Oct-17
16-Sep-16
12-Nov-17
22-Jan-18
30-Oct-18
09-Apr-17
28-Aug-18
10-Oct-16
14-Nov-17
30-Oct-17
10-Apr-17
11-Apr-17
23-Apr-17
14-Apr-17
12-Sep-16
15-Dec-17
02-Oct-16
16-Sep-16
17-Jun-19
12-Jul-17
30-Sep-16
08-May-17
06-Nov-17
08-Aug-18
12-Aug-16
15-Sep-16
30-Oct-17
07-Jan-17
01-Oct-16
01-Sep-18
01-Oct-16
16-Sep-16
16-Aug-16
25-Oct-17
12-Aug-18
15-Sep-16
04-Feb-18
16-Sep-16
01-Oct-16

Notes



Daniel MM
Davey
Davis MM
Deane
Dobbins
Douglas
Duke
Dunlop
Edmondson
Elkins

Ellis
English
Findlay
Flanagan MM
Freeman
Frizzell
Garscadden CdG(f)
Geraldi
Gillespie
Goodson
Gordon
Gough
Grandin
Gray
Green
Green
Greengrass
Griffin
Haddock
Hale
Hammerton
Harding
Harper
Hatton
Hawke
Hetherington
Hicks

Hill

Hill

Hind
Hoffman
Hogg
Honeyford
Hopkins
Horton
Hughes
Hughes
Hunt
Hunter
Hyde

Irwin
Jackson
Jarvis
Johnson
Johnstone
Jones
Keeler
Kelly

Goerge

Ainger John
Albert Edward
Thomas

James

Gordon Frederick
Robert

Arthur Hamilton
Frederick George

Herbert (Albert Henry)

John

Seymour George
Gordon Cummings
John Joseph
Mark

John

James

Louis

William

David Henry
William Francis
Bertie

John Homer
Lewis

Edward James
Ernest

Edward James
Victor Ernest
John Wesley
William Henry
Oliver Sutton
John William
Hamilton Thomas
William George
John Howard
William Faris
James

Robert George
Robert Richard
David Gladstone

Howard Edgar DeGrof

Ernest

Ernest Donaldson
Michael

Charles Edgar
Charles Alexander
William Roy
Charles Hotman
Thomas

William George
Herman Julius
Richard

Charles Walker
James Clark
George

George

Joseph

James Patrick

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
CSM
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.

Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.

159609 60th Bn
158073 4th CMR
157569 PPCLI
158074 1st Bn

159063 2nd DAC CFA

158075 4th CMR
159516 4th CMR
158010 4th CMR
157575 20th Bn
158578 18th Bn
158579 4th CMR
159068 18th Bn
158081 4th CMR
158582 RCR
159076 4th CMR
159073 18th Bn
157583 PPCLI
158587 18th Bn
159083 81st Bn
159522 4th CMR

158593 8th LTMB CFA

158584 4th CMR

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

157587 1Div Sig Coy CE 81st

159093 18th Bn
159695 4th CMR
159579 4th CMR
159695 4th CMR
159615 18th Bn
158611 4th CMR
158106 4th CMR

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

159523 1st Div TMB CF 81st
159619 2nd DAC CFA 81st

158112 4th CMR

81st

158107 1st Div TMB CF 81st

159597 21st Bn
158111 4th CMR
158519 4th CMR
158104 18th Bn
158110 4th CMR

157596 4th LTMB CFA

157030 1st MG Coy
157599 4th CMR
157601 4th CMR

158598 1st DAC CFA
158596 1st DAC CFA

159110 4th CMR
159529 18th Bn
159784 18th Bn

157522 2nd Bde CFA

158102 4th CMR
158117 4th CMR
158618 18th Bn
159581 19th Bn
157607 PPCLI
158118 4th CMR
159012 8th Bn
159552 81st Bn
158121 4th CMR

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

25-May-21
01-Oct-16
09-Jul-17
09-Apr-17
12-Oct-16
19-Aug-16
23-Feb-17
27-Oct-17
11-Oct-18
11-Apr-17
09-Oct-16
28-May-17
01-Oct-16
26-Aug-18
06-May-17
03-Oct-16
10-Sep-18
15-Sep-16
01-Mar-16
28-Aug-18
04-Jan-18
01-Oct-16
17-Aug-17
15-Sep-16
26-May-20
01-Oct-16
26-May-20 Served as Green E.J.
15-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
23-Jun-19
03-Aug-18
12-Oct-16
19-Aug-16
25-Jul-18
15-Sep-16
19-Aug-16
15-Sep-16
09-May-17
06-Aug-18
06-Mar-18
03-May-17
16-Jul-16
16-Apr-17
19-Sep-17
26-Jul-17
09-Apr-17
28-May-17
10-Oct-21
01-Aug-17
14-Oct-16
28-Sep-16
15-Sep-16
13-Sep-16
13-Feb-20
01-Oct-16
28-Aug-18
02-Jan-16
03-Oct-16



Kelsey
Kidd
Kilford
Kinch
Kirton
Kitchingman
Knight
Krell
Labrie
Lackey
Lalor
Lambrie
Lang
LeBas
Leach
Lerry
Lewis

Lyle
MacKinnon
Maidment
Marshall
May
McAlister
McCann
McCauley
McCormick MC
McDowall
McKendrick
McLean
McLeod
McMullen
Meddings
Methven
Miles
Mills
Moore
Morfitt
Moss
Moyer
Mullaly
Munro
Murphy
Murray
Myers
Nicholson
Norman
Nown
Nutter
Nutter
O'Connell
O'Neill
O'Reilly
Ogilvie
Orgar
Paige
Parker
Patterson
Pearce

Lorne Neil
Herman Latter
George Edward

Thomas William Percy

Albert Edward
Harry

Frank

Percy Lewis
Joseph Edward
Emerson William
Patrick Ewart
Thomas Duncan
William

Edward

Fred

Walter Henry
John

Walter Frederick
Ronald

Edward

William

John Thomas
Robert

Robert Pollock
James

Arthur Beamer
Arthur Carlow
Gordon King
Thomas

Alexander McGillivary

Ernest Arthur
Thomas

Charles

Edward

James William
Herbert Edward
Thomas William
Charles Alexander
Claude R.

John Thomas
William Francis
Michael John
Edward Joseph
Robert Patterson
Frank Leslie
Charles Frederick
Herbert Lowe
Charles

Joseph

James Thomas
Herbert Victor
Joseph Patrick
James MacDonald
James Edward
Archibald Thomas
George Humble
Alexander

James Thomas

Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Dvr.
Pte.
Pte.
Capt.
Pte.
Lieut.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Lieut.
Pte.
Major
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

157100 4th CMR
157613 PPCLI

158625 46th Bn
159003 75th Bn

157614 6th Bde CFA

159739 81st Bn
159123 18th Bn
158622 4th CMR
159553 81st Bn
157615 4th CMR
159127 CASC
159013 18th Bn
157618 4th CMR
158126 4th CMR
158021 4th CMR
158129 18th Bn
157109 19th Bn
157625 4th CMR
157629 PPCLI
157639 PPCLI
158643 4th CMR
159690 4th CMR

157634 2nd DAC CFA

158635 18th Bn

157635 PPCLI
3rd Bn

158639 4th CMR
58th Bn

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

159141 2nd Tun Coy Ct 81st

158645 18th Bn
159142 1st Bn
159627 4th CMR
157642 PPCLI
157086 4th CMR
158148 18th Bn
4th CMR
157648 4th CMR
3rd Bn

158649 1st DAC CFA

158141 4th CMR
159673 4th CMR
158138 4th CMR
159154 4th CMR
158156 4th CMR
159590 18th Bn
159158 4th CMR
158016 4th CMR
159710 4th CMR
157103 4th CMR
158656 4th CMR

159592 1st Gen Hosp

159739 18th Bn

157652 2nd DAC CFA

157039 31st Bn
157656 PPCLI
158161 81st Bn
159165 4th CMR
157658 18th Bn

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

09-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
01-Jun-17
03-Mar-17
03-Sep-18
01-Aug-17
19-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
11-Nov-17
26-Oct-17
19-Aug-18
03-Oct-16
09-Oct-16
10-Jul-17
17-Sep-16
09-Jun-21
13-Sep-16
25-Jan-18
10-Apr-17
30-Oct-17
01-Oct-16
19-Dec-16
31-Jul-17
10-Nov-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
15-Feb-17
19-Jul-17
05-Apr-17
17-Jul-20
30-Oct-17
16-Jan-18
28-Aug-18
02-Oct-16
10-Aug-18
24-Oct-16
19-Jul-17
16-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
09-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
15-Sep-16
26-Oct-17
01-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
01-Oct-16
12-Jan-17
19-May-18
18-Aug-17
07-Oct-16
17-Sep-16
08-Oct-16
03-Feb-18
15-Sep-16
21-Sep-16



Peet
Pettigrew
Phillips
Pierre
Pratt MM
Proctor
Purdy
Quigg
Ranney
Raybould
Ready
Reed
Reynolds
Rigg
Rodger
Ross
Rothwell
Russell
Ryckman
Ryder
Sanders
Sands
Scott
Scott
Shaver
Sheffield
Sinclair
Sinclair
Skilling
Smith
Smith
Smollen
Smyth
Sokoloski
Spotten
Sprattling
Stephan
Stone
Stupart
Sutton
Swan
Taylor
Taylor
Thompson
Thompson
Thomson
Underhill
Vincent
Walke
Walker
Waller
Watts
Watts
Whitbread
White
White
Williams
Wilson

John William
James

George

Harry Archibald
Frank

James Albert
Robert John
Leshe Benson
Charles Norman
Walter David
William

Edward Charles
William James
Thomas Jospeh
Andrew Royston
Carlton Harvey Wesley
Albert

Martin Ronaldson
Webster George
Albert S.
Willilam Henry
Leonard

Alfred William George
Reuben
Howard Sutton
Joseph Victor
Melville

William John
Edward Donald
Arthur Joseph
Valentine

James J.
Marshall

Victor

George Arthur
William Joseph
Joseph Cyril
Thomas
Frederick Gustavus
Goerge

Alfred

Leonard James
William John
George John
Joseph
Archibald Barr
Wilfred Robert
Eugene Patrick
Frank Joseph
Henry Valmond
John (Jack)
George Albert
Joshua

Henry John
Alexander
George Henry
Charles Gower
Alexander

Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Dvr.
Pte.

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Dvr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Sgt.
Pte.
Sgt.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Gnr.
Pte.

159633 4th CMR
157662 4th CMR
157663 4th CMR
158666 18th Bn
159163 4th CMR
159630 18th Bn
158167 4th CMR
158671 18th Bn
157688 34th Bn
159733 4th CMR
158678 1st DAC CFA
157670 PPCLI
157507 4th CMR
157673 PPCLI
158174 4th CMR
159177 18th Bn
158515 18th Bn
157040 1st DAC CFA
157145 21st Bn
159702 20th Bn
159188 4th CMR
157042 21st Bn
158179 4th CMR
158681 1st DAC CFA
157683 PPCLI
159227 4th CMR
158215 4th CMR
158185 4th CMR
157689 1st Bn
157691 4th CMR
159183 19th Bn
158691 4th CMR
159636 4th CMR
159559 2nd CMR
157697 4th CMR
158526 18th Bn
157698 81st Bn
159509 18th Bn
75th Bn
159639 4th CMR
158182 4th CMR
158190 5th CMR
157067 9 Sta Hosp
158735 18th Bn
157509 4th CMR
158693 4th CMR
159198 18th Bn
157720 4th CMR
159201 18th Bn
58th Bn
157527 116 Bn
159208 18th Bn
159209 18th Bn
158199 18th Bn
159754 1st Bn
159549 4th CMR
158197 1st DAC CFA
157731 169th Bn

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
81st

15-Sep-16
12-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
15-Sep-16
26-Oct-17
09-May-17
19-Aug-16
15-Sep-16
13-Jan-17
01-Oct-16
07-Oct-16
30-Oct-17
01-Oct-16
24-Sep-18
01-Oct-16
05-Mar-17
15-Sep-16
01-Oct-18
15-Sep-16
11-Nov-17
15-Sep-16
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
15-Sep-16
09-Apr-17
15-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
04-May-17
23-Oct-17
05-Mar-17
01-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
29-Sep-16
01-Oct-16
14-Oct-18
05-May-16
09-Apr-17
22-Oct-16
12-Nov-17
15-Sep-16
03-May-21
19-May-18
09-Apr-17
01-Oct-16
30-Nov-18
15-Sep-16
16-Sep-16
03-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
08-Aug-18
23-Apr-17
15-Sep-16
06-Sep-17
11-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
25-Jul-17
23-Apr-18



Wilson
Wiltshire
Woods
Woods
Yeoman
Acton
Adams
Atkins
Alward
Arrowsmith
Askew
Atkinson
Bandur
Banwell
Barber
Barr
Barrick
Barton
Beale
Beale
Bean
Bennett
Blore
Blunden
Boddington
Boes
Bondar
Bottoms

Bovineau MM/bar

Bradbury
Bradley
Brewis
Brooker
Burd
Butler
Byers
Cameron
Campbell
Campling MM
Capone MM/bar
Carter
Chadwick
Chivers
Clarke
Corris MM
Daintree
Denison
Dibble
Dolby

Don
Douglas
Drinnan
Dundas
Dunn
Durham
Eden
England
Finlay

John

James

Ernest

Horace Albert
William Harold
Roy Ernest
William Alogins
William John
Clarence Cecil
Ernest Leslie

Edward Robertson

William

Robert Elmer
William Rowland
Ernest Clarence
John

Ross

Edward James
Frank

Reginald
William

William Andrew
Charles Robert
Charles Albert
Percy

James
Alexander
William

Louis

James Ernest
Harold Edgar
Stanley

Edward William
Robert James
John Hickman
John James
Charles Stewart
James Arthur
Sidney Thomas
James

John

Herbert
Richard

Joseph

Louis William
Charles

John Richard
Frank

William Thomas
Ralph

James

George Andrew
Thomas James
Ivan Earl Joseph
James Edward
Albert

Frank Charles
John Robert

Pte.
Pte.
CSM
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

158201 4th CMR
159670 4th CMR
158008 87th Bn
159205 4th CMR
158712 1st Bn
210057 21st Bn
211045 58th Bn
210055 20th Bn
210047 58th Bn
210043 19th Bn
211224 19th Bn
210051 58th Bn
210125 PPCLI
210162 58th Bn
211072 75th Bn
210148 58th Bn
210116 20th Bn
211173 58th Bn
210111 21st Bn
210112 21st Bn
210155 58th Bn
210098 12th CRT
210126 2nd Bn
210158 58th Bn
210082 58th Bn
210147 20th Bn
210069 20th Bn
210127 20th Bn
210132 19th Bn
210074 20th Bn
210085 75th Bn
211286 58th Bn

210119 4th Res Bn

210122 19th Bn
211302 58th Bn
210117 20th Bn
210182 75th Bn

210189 3rd Res Bn

210215 20th Bn
210188 75th Bn
211119 58th Bn
210180 58th Bn
210236 75th Bn
210205 75th Bn
210219 19th Bn
210281 20th Bn
210250 58th Bn
211049 58th Bn
210256 58th Bn
210285 3rd Bn

211145 3rd Bn

210273 58th Bn

210277 12th Res Bn

211213 3rd Bn

210276 124th Pnr Bn

210301 21st Bn
210311 58th Bn
210330 20th Bn

81st
81st
81st
81st
81st
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th

16-Sep-16
13-Nov-16
15-Aug-17
11-Nov-17
28-Oct-18
03-Nov-17
08-Oct-16
11-Nov-17
08-Oct-16
11-May-17
09-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
26-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
03-Oct-18
08-Oct-16
17-Sep-18
05-Oct-16
15-May-17
04-Nov-17
29-Jun-17
01-Oct-20
02-May-17
08-Oct-16
01-Nov-16
11-Oct-18
17-Jan-17
09-Apr-17
16-Aug-18
25-May-18
30-May-18
13-Apr-17
23-Oct-18
09-May-17
08-Oct-16
10-Nov-17
01-Mar-17
31-Oct-18
28-Aug-18
30-Sep-18
06-Oct-16
05-Oct-16
16-Aug-17
01-Mar-17
27-Aug-18
11-Nov-17
08-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
28-Jun-17
08-Apr-19
06-Nov-17
08-Oct-16
07-Apr-17
15-Jan-21
20-Aug-17
09-Apr-17
02-Nov-16
23-Dec-16



Florence
Frost
Fuller
Gamm
Garster
Gear
Geldart
Gill
Gilroy
Gilson
Godwin
Gregory
Griffiths
Guido
Guillou
Haisley
Halavin
Hammond
Hardie
Hare
Harris
Harry
Hatton
Hewson
Higgin
Hill
Hilton
Hodge
Hodgson
Hooton
Hopley
Howarth
Hubbard
Hunter
Hutchison
Hyatt
Jeffery
Johnson
Johnston
Joyce
Kean
Kearney
Kelson
King
Kingston
Knight
Lariviere
Lannon
Lasota
Ledingham
Lickers
Logan
Logan
Lynch
Lynch
Marsh
Marsland
Martin

Charles

Percy

Harry Frederick
Edwin D.
Andrew

Herbert Harry
Charles

William Randolph
Joseph Alysious
Albert Henry
Richard Charles
William Henderson
Lloyd

Zanutti

Louis

William Norman
John Vincent
Herbert William
Alexander T.
Edward James
Frederick Charles
George

John William Green
William

Fred

Joseph

Albert Samuel
Percy James
John

Louis

Frederick Joseph
Ralph

Charles Ernest
James

William

John Bradney Ward
Lorne Nelson
Richard

Joseph

George

John

Richard Francis
John Mortimer
Elbern

Charles Rayburn
Godfrey Richard
John

Leo

Stephens
Alexander
William

Elijah

Robert Drummond
John David

John Terrance
Herbert Lory
Frederick
Emerson Milton

Pte.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

210314 3rd Bn
211217 58th Bn
210317 5th CRT
210362 20th Bn
210345 58th Bn
210352 124th Pnr Bn
210023 3rd Bn
210370 75th Bn
210347 58th Bn
210003 75th Bn
210350 98th Bn
4th Bn
211050 58th Bn
210363 58th Bn
210372 19th Bn
210439 58th Bn
210432 75th Bn
210417 58th Bn

98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th

211106 CASC(#4 Dep S 98th

210453 20th Bn
210375 3rd Bn
210395 19th Bn
211222 58th Bn
210374 19th Bn
210451 20th Bn
210454 58th Bn
211048 19th Bn
211209 20th Bn
210440 75th Bn
210392 58th Bn
211089 20th Bn
210397 3rd Bn
210391 58th Bn
20th Bn
211120 58th Bn
210396 75th Bn
210461 3rd Bn
210476 58th Bn
210475 19th Bn
210466 2nd Bn
210488 58th Bn
210503 19th Bn
210494 2nd Bn
210490 3rd Bn
210493 58th Bn
210496 20th Bn
xxx 97th Regt
210511 2nd Bn
210532 20th Bn
210550 75th Bn
210561 58th Bn
211294 19th Bn
210515 58th Bn
210548 58th Bn
210538 20th Bn
210586 75th Bn
210626 75th Bn
211261 20th Bn

98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th

26-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
29-Sep-17
08-Oct-19
08-Oct-16
03-May-17
06-Nov-17
29-Mar-17
08-Oct-16
17-Aug-17
04-Jul-20
09-Apr-17
08-Oct-16
08-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
15-Feb-17
09-Apr-17
28-Aug-18
19-Feb-20
10-May-17
27-Sep-18
28-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
28-Aug-18
04-Feb-17
08-Oct-16
28-Oct-18
17-Jan-17
09-Apr-17
08-Aug-18
20-Jan-17
09-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
08-Apr-17
11-Oct-16
09-Apr-17
20-Aug-18
08-Oct-16
08-May-17
03-May-17
14-Feb-17
17-Apr-18
03-May-17
09-Apr-17
06-Apr-17
26-Apr-17
29-Oct-15
09-Oct-18
24-Mar-17
01-Mar-17
08-Oct-16
23-Apr-17
26-Oct-17
08-Oct-16
10-Nov-17
09-Apr-17
10-May-17
10-May-17



Martin
Mayer
McDonald
McKay
McKay
McQuade
Mead
Merritt
Michael
Moir
Montonia
Moody
Morrison
Mulligan
Munro
Murphy
Neal
Norgate
Nunn
O'Brien
O'Donnell
Pardoe
Pashley
Pawsey
Pedan
Peden
Pedrick
Peskett
Phipps
Pickworth
Plato
Pogson
Pratt
Pulver
Read
Reakes
Rennie
Richmond
Rodgers
Rollo
Ryckman
Sands
Sargeant
Saul
Schwab
Scott
Sharp
Sharp
Skuse
Slade
Smith
Smith
Souran
Spearman
Stallard
Starr
Stevens
Stewart

Robert

Louis John
David George
Alexander
Charles Gordon
Eugene
William James
Judson Campbell
David Aivin
Peter Thomas
Elmer William
Ernest

George Gility
Royal Addison
Harry

John

Arthur Thomas
Albert Ronald
Robert Russell
John

George Edward
Alfred James
Horace Bedford
Foster Cecil
Alexander
John

Richard Albert
Edward Stanley
Walter
Rowland John
Ernest W.
William

Cecil

Wilbert Raymond
Ellis George
Victor Albert
James

William Palmer
Patrick

George Fyffe
Dalton

Michael Francis
Albert

Daniel

William Edwin
Henry

Maurice
Reginald
Martin

William Alfred
Alfred

John

Labelle

Harry Edgar
George

Rupert Kelson
Albert Edward
John

Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.

211268 19th Bn
210599 58th Bn
211279 20th Bn
210647 2nd Bn

98th
98th
98th
98th

211141 1 Gen Hosp CA 98th

210646 3rd Bn

210620 75th Bn
210629 3rd Bn

210591 3rd Bn

211480 27th Bn
211113 21st Bn
211257 75th Bn
210607 3rd Bn

210583 20th Bn
210613 58th Bn
210571 58th Bn
210681 20th Bn
210673 20th Bn
210674 31st Bn
210685 3rd Bn

210688 20th Bn
210701 21st Bn
210699 75th Bn
210696 5th Bn

210739 75th Bn
210706 75th Bn
210722 58th Bn
210724 75th Bn
210718 98th Bn
210737 58th Bn
210709 20th Bn
210687 42nd Bn
210705 20th Bn

210731 14th MG Coy

210787 20th Bn
210745 58th Bn
210753 3rd Bn

210774 20th Bn
210761 20th Bn
211167 75th Bn
210763 98th Bn
210020 2nd Bn

210862 124th Pnr Bn

210902 21st Bn
210799 58th Bn
211204 75th Bn
210845 58th Bn
210823 21st Bn
210828 58th Bn
210811 58th Bn
211235 75th Bn
210853 58th Bn
211271 58th Bn
210830 75th Bn
211245 20th Bn
4th Bn
210899 PPCLI
210894 20th Bn

98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th

16-Aug-17
04-Nov-17
09-Apr-17
17-Aug-17
19-May-18
03-May-17
01-Mar-17
16-Aug-17
06-Nov-17
29-Sep-18
09-Apr-17
29-Mar-17
21-May-17
10-May-17
26-Aug-17
08-Oct-16
26-Aug-18
17-Jan-17
12-Nov-16
03-May-17
27-Aug-18
09-Apr-17
02-Sep-18
26-Nov-17
01-Mar-17
17-Aug-17
08-Oct-16
30-Aug-17
30-Apr-21
08-Oct-16
17-Jan-17
29-Sep-18
12-May-17
30-Apr-17
09-May-17
08-Oct-16
09-Aug-18
16-Jul-17
30-Sep-21
02-Apr-17
03-Mar-21
31-Aug-18
06-May-19
17-Jan-17
08-Oct-16
28-Mar-17
08-Oct-16
15-Aug-17
27-Jan-17
26-Oct-17
09-Apr-17
28-Jun-17
08-Oct-16
26-Mar-17
09-May-17
09-Apr-17
30-Oct-17
15-Aug-17

served as Watson, G.F.



Stickles
Stringer
Sullivan
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson
Thorn
Tilton
Troy
Upper
Varcoe
Vollick
Walker
Watson
Watson
Weathersby
Whiting
Wilcox
Williams
Wilson
Wilson
Withey
Wright
Youlton
Young
Adie
Allan
Anderson MM
Ashworth
Atherton
Bain
Baker
Barr
Bolger
Booth
Brown
Brown
Burrows
Bush
Carleton
Carlyle MM
Carroll
Corry
Coull
Coull
Crowther
Daly
Davis MM
Dey
Dickie
Didemus
Doherty
Dugan
Dye
Edwards
Emerick
Enright
Felker

Robert

Edgar Hamiliton
Thomas Joseph
Reginald
George Henry
Theodore
George

Clinton

John William
Joseph Allan
Thomas Roy
Joseph Stanley
John

George Fyffe
Robert

Charles Henry
Jesse Francis
Charles William
Charles

Fred

Robert James
John

John Vincent
William Henry
Charles William
Archibald William
Robert Andrew James
James

Robert James
Thomas

Robert

Hyman Isaac
Walter

Victor Edmund John
Gordon
Archibald Carmack
Stanley Gordon
George

Joseph Edward
Albert Henry
Francis Charles
Michael Joseph
Thomas
George

George
William
Andrew Harry
Charles
William
Gordon
Charles William
Fred

Michael

Albert William
Thomas Lenton
Charles
Edward Francis
Elgin Harvey

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Spr.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Lieut.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

210873 20th Bn
210890 20th Bn
211299 58th Bn
210906 20th Bn
210921 1st Lab Bn
210910 98th Bn
210912 58th Bn
210905 75th Bn
210923 75th Bn
211035 75th Bn
210931 3rd Bn
210933 21st Bn
210972 20th Bn
211167 75th Bn
210992 20th Bn
210958 20th Bn
210996 1st Lab Bn
210962 44th Bn
210944 20th Bn
210984 75th Bn
210983 19th Bn
211006 3rd Bn
210976 75th Bn
211013 58th Bn
212517 13th Rly OC
851119 18th Bn
850368 12th Res Bn
850699 2nd Bn

98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
98th
176th
176th
176th

850408 1 Div Sig Coy Cl 176th

850146 21st Bn
851074 116th Bn
850609 20th Bn
850474 20th Bn
851110 3rd Bn
850814 102nd Bn
850478 116th Bn
850554 15th Bn
850589 3rd Bn
850678 2nd Bn CMGC
850030 3rd Bn
850699 2nd Bn
850727 58th Bn
850463 75th Bn
850153 176th Bn
850023 75th Bn
RFC (10 Sqn)
851122 75th Bn
850593 3rd Bn
850042 3rd Bn
850943 2nd Bn
850038 3rd Bn
851121 78th Bn
850542 176th Bn
850045 2nd Bn
850549 3rd Bn
850987 75th Bn
850049 3rd Bn
850385 3rd Bn

176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th

11-Oct-18
23-Dec-16
05-Oct-16
11-Nov-17
08-Nov-17
27-Dec-18
19-Dec-16
09-Apr-17
09-Apr-17
01-Mar-17
24-Oct-17
09-Apr-17
09-Aug-17
09-Apr-17
11-Feb-17
10-Nov-17
13-Mar-18
28-Dec-16
10-Apr-17
01-Mar-17
09-Apr-17
19-Nov-17
12-Jun-17
12-Sep-18
28-Mar-18
10-Apr-18
15-Jul-17
27-Sep-18
17-May-19
29-Aug-18
08-Aug-18
03-Nov-17
17-Jan-17
04-Mar-18
14-Sep-18
08-Aug-18
23-Feb-19
22-Apr-18
26-Aug-18
05-Feb-18
27-Sep-18 served as: Anderson, J.
12-Apr-17
30-Sep-18
10-Jun-16
08-Jun-19
31-Oct-17
02-Sep-18
31-Aug-18
30-Aug-18
06-Nov-17
30-Aug-18
11-Oct-18
16-Jun-16
24-Jul-17
19-Aug-17
02-Sep-18
29-Nov-17
01-Aug-18



Fitzgerald
Fleming
Forsythe
Gray
Green
Griffiths
Hayes
Hubbard
Jacobs
Jeffreys
Jones
Jones
Kendall
Lacey
Lawn

Long
MacDonald
Malone
McKay
Miller
Moody
Rapaport
Raport
Raymond
Riddle
Ritchie
Rogerson
Rose
Rothschild
Sarles
Shapton
Sheriff
Smith
Smith
Springstead
Stratton
Swinton
Tell
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson
Tiffney
Williamson

William James
Robert Emmett
Martie Robert
Adam

Adelburt Samuel
Wellington
Charles Ambrose
Edward Albert
Roy Edward
Ernest Frederick
John Edward
Percival

Cecil

Frederick

Percy George Albert
Robert Hollie
James Wylie
William

Melvin Benjamin
Oliver

Robert Thomas
Meyer David
Melvin David
John Everett
Galfrid Julian
John Henry
Elijah

William Samuel
Joseph

Ezra Halden
Thomas William
Peter

Edward Eluid
Horace Grundy
Arthur

Darrell Raymond
Joseph Alexander
Leonhart Henry
William Robert
Thomas Rushton
William James
James

James Carl

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Bglr.
Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Pte.

850290 2nd Bn
850057 1st MG Coy
850052 102nd Bn
850165 3rd Bn
850406 75th Bn
850061 116th Bn
850745 15th Bn
850342 176th Bn
850384 3rd Bn CMGC
850426 102nd Bn
850300 PPCLI
851053 75th Bn
850174 75th Bn
850871 21st Bn
850091 116th Bn
852239 49th Bn
851042 75th Bn
850931 114th Bn
850488 3rd Bn
850183 75th Bn
850761 58th Bn
850736 43rd Bn
850736 43rd Bn
850663 4th Bn
850347 3rd Bn
850139 19th Bn
850131 102nd Bn
850870 75th Bn
850379 PPCLI
850941 75th Bn
850194 102nd Bn
851060 3rd Bn
850537 75th Bn
850218 102nd Bn
850193 75th Bn
850651 20th Bn
850200 3rd Bn
850224 58th Bn
850249 12th Coy CFC
850695 3rd Bn
850311 3rd Bn
850212 3rd Bn
850618 116th Bn

176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th
176th

06-Nov-17
06-Nov-17
01-Oct-18
30-Aug-18
23-Jan-18
05-Jun-19
27-Sep-18
25-Dec-18
28-Sep-18
01-Oct-18
21-Nov-18
11-Aug-18
02-Sep-18
28-Aug-18
08-Aug-18
30-Oct-17
18-Nov-17
15-Aug-18
27-Feb-18
02-Sep-18
06-Oct-16
08-Aug-18
08-Aug-18
06-Nov-17
06-Nov-17
22-Jul-17
02-Sep-18
01-Nov-17
28-Sep-18
02-Sep-18
06-Nov-18
27-Sep-18
09-Aug-18
02-Sep-18
06-Nov-18
09-Aug-17
11-Aug-18
05-Feb-17
12-Nov-18
27-Feb-17
26-Dec-21
08-Aug-18
28-Aug-18

Courtesy of Major R. L. Rogers, "History of the Lincoln and Welland Regiment", 1954, Ottawa.
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served as: Raport, M.D.



